

No. 15,183

In the

United States Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

HERBERT CAMPOS,
Plaintiff and Appellant,

v.

CARL E. OLSON, also known as CARL "BOBO"
OLSON; SID E. FLAHERTY; SID FLAHERTY
PROMOTIONAL ENTERPRISES, a corpora-
tion, et al.,

Defendants and Appellees.

Reply Brief of Appellant, Herbert Campos

WEBSTER V. CLARK
LAWRENCE W. JORDAN, JR.
ERNEST O. MEYER
ROGERS AND CLARK

111 Sutter Street
San Francisco 4, California

Attorneys for Appellant.

FILED

JAN - 3 1957

PAUL P. O'BHIEN, CLERK

SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
A. The Argument that the Contracts Were Mutually Abandoned	1
B. The Argument that the Contracts Were Not Breached.....	2
C. The Argument that Anticipatory Breach Does Not Apply	4
D. The Argument that there Was No Interference With Contractual Relations	5
Conclusion	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Pages
Alderson v. Houston (1908), 154 Cal. 1.....	3
Bewich v. Meeham (1945), 26 C.2d 92, 99.....	4
Breed v. Northern Pacific Railroad (1888, Cir. Ct., D. Minn.), 35 Fed. 642, 643.....	7
Cain v. Universal Pictures Co., Inc., (1942, Dist. Ct., S.D. Cal. Cent. Div., 47 F. Supp 1013).....	8
Container Patents Corporation v. Stant (1944, 7 Cir.), 143 F.2d 170, 172.....	6
Crown Products Company v. California Foods Corp. (1947), 77 C.A. 2d 543, 551.....	4
Gold Mining and Water Co. v. Swinerton (1943), 23 C.2d 19, 29	4
Irving National Bank v. Law (1926, 2 Cir.), 10 F.2d 721.....	7
Kennedy v. United States (1940, 9 Cir.), 115 F.2d 624, 625....	6
Lumley v. Gye (1853), 2 El. & Bl. 216, 118 Eng. Rep. 749, 1 Eng. Rul. Cas. 707.....	8
Robinson v. Raquet (1934), 1 C.A. 2d 533.....	4
Romano v. Wilbur Ellis & Co. (1947), 82 C.A. 2d 670.....	5, 7
Taylor v. Sapritch (1940), 38 C.A. 2d 478, 481.....	4
Ware v. Heller (1944), 63 C.A. 2d 817, 829.....	6
STATUTES	
California Code of Civil Procedure :	
Sec. 338(4)	7
Sec. 339(1)	9
Sec. 351	7
Revised Laws of Hawaii, 1945, Sec. 10434.....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

iii

TEXTS	Pages
20 Am. Jur. 62.....	7
2 Beale, Conflict of Laws, 1287.....	6
12 Cal. Jur. 2d, 452-453, 462.....	3
31 C.J.S. 524.....	7
54 C.J.S., 127, Sec. 169.....	8
5 Corbin on Contracts, Sec. 1236, p. 961.....	2
Goodrich on Conflict of Laws, 263, 264.....	6
Prosser on Torts, 977.....	5
Restatement of Conflicts, Sec. 377.....	7
Restatement of Contracts, Sec. 318.....	4
Restatement of Torts, Sec. 766.....	5

No. 15,183
